\

ey

A : pook . 3FE s A{j 5.

STATE QF ALARAMA e IN TI% CIRCUIT COURT, IN LQUITY

MADISON COUNTY ) NO. 18,604
LLOYD JONES, ET AL, ‘ COMPLAINANTS
DECREE
Vs. Filed: Feb. 27, 1964
KEAL COLLIER, KT AL. ' RESPONDENTS

This cause coming on to bo heard 1:‘ submitted for decroe upon the original
bill, the amended answer and amended cross-bill of the Board of Trustees of tha
Tniversity of MM, tho angwer of the crocs-respondeats Lloyd Jones, Reva
Joues Boyd, Lillie Mae Crawford and Charlie Rldridge as refiled to the zacnded
cross-bill of the Board of Trustees ¢f the University of Alabaza, the order of
publication by the Rogister, the Register's cértificate of prblication, the
decroe pro confesso against amy party or parties who may clain to own any right,
title or interest in or keld any lien egainat the property described in the
order of pudlication, including the unknown heirs of Neal Collier, the Docree
of the Probate Court of Madisen Cownty, Alabama, in Cause No. 14,431 in that
Court, the proccedings in Cause No. 17888 in this Court and the testimony ﬁkan
orally before the Court,

Upon consideration of sams, tho Court finds that the sum of $25,000.00
transnitted to this Court by the Probate Court of Madison County, Alabaza, w3
tho amount swarded for the condemnation of 9,57 acres of land ag described in
the petition for condemnation. The Court tug'ther finds that by dividing the
sun of $25,000.00 by the 9.57 acres, the award per acre would bo $2612,.33,

The Cowrt further finda that the couplainants in their original bill herein
clain titlo to 2.29 acres of said tract and that the Board of Trustees of the
University of Alabama also claim an interest in sald tract of 2,25 acres and
that the amount awvarded for said 2.2§ acre tract would amount to $5877.74.

The Court further finds that the ceauplainants named in the caption of the
original Bill and the Respoadent Neal Collier or his unkrcwn boirs and the
Board of Trustees of the University of Alabama own the 2.3$ acres of land
described in paragraph 2 of the original bill as tenants in comuon and joint

ownars and that the interest of said joint owners and tenants in common in the

\.
B

e e




(17 S PRIR &

said sun of $5877.74 would be as follows:
Lleyd Jones, 1/83
Neva Jones Soyd, 1/8;
111lie Mac Crawford, 1/8;

Board of Trustevs of University
of Alabama, 1/83

Charlie Kldridge, 1/43

Yeal Colldoer
(Or hiz tnknown Feirs)

Tho Court further findg that the Hen. Roscoe Roberts, Jr., as Attorney for
the Conplainants {s entitled to a rcasonable fee herein and that under his agre

ment with the Complairants and the testimony herein the amount of such fee is

$587.78.

The Court further finds that the court costs to be assessed herein and

$648,03
646,03

646,02

646,02
1,292,085

1,292,04

paid out of psaid sum of $5R77,74 amount to $121.77.

It is therefore ordered, adjudgad and decreed by the Court ag followss

(1) That the interest of the parties in this cause found to de the joint

owners and tenants in conmen of the 2,25

original bill and the intarest of said parties in the sum of $5877,74 paid into

Court upon the condemnation of said real
‘Llcyd Jones, 1/8
Reba Jones Boyd, 1/8
1{1lie Mae Crawford, 1/8

Board of Trustees
Triversity of Alabama, 1/8

Charlie Eldridge, 1/4

Neal Collier
{Or his unknown heirs)

and the Registor shall pay said parties said sums of moaey.
{2) That a reagonadle fse for the Hon, Roscoe Roberts, Jr. as Solicitor
herein for the Complainants is 5587.78 to be paid to him by the Register out

of zaid sum of $S877.74 and taxed as a part of the costs herein, his servicea

acres of real estate descrided in the

estate is as follows:

$646,03
646,03
646,02

646,02
1292,08

1292,04

being for the benefit of all the joint owners herein,




N
STATZ OF ALABAMA )] IN THZ CIRCUTT COURT, IN EQUITY
)
HADISON COUNTY ) NO. 18,6C]
MARY BROADWAY, ¥T ALS, COMPLAINANTS
DECREE
Vs, Filed: March 17, 1964
CEORGE T. CULPS, AS TAX COLLWCTOR, ®T ALS, RESPONDENTS

This cavss caming on te be heard is submitted for decree upon the original
bill, the answer of the Roard of Trustees of the. University of Alabama, as
aended, the order of publication by the Register, the Register's certificate
of publication, the decrc. pro confesso against any party or parties who nay
claim to own any right, title or interest in the property described in the order
of publication, the decrce of the Probate Court of Madigon County, Alabama, in
Cause No. 14,431, dated December 20, 1962, the proceedings in Cause No. 17,868
‘n this Court, an! the testimony tsken omally before the Court. Upon consider-
ation of sime, the Court finds that the Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars
transnitted to this Court by the Prohate Court was the amount awarded for the
condemnation of §.57 acres of real estate, ' The Court further finds that by
dividiag the sua of Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000,00) Dollars by the 9,57 acres,
the award per acre wonld be¢ Two Thousand Six Hundroed Twelve and 33/100 ($2,612,.33)
Dollars. The Court further finds that the complainants in their oripginal »i1l
herein claim title to 4.45 acres of said real estate condemned in the Probate
Court proceedinga and that the asount awarded for the 4.45 acres would be
Eieven Thousand Six Hundr;&d Twenty-Four & 87/100 ($11,824,87) Dollare. The
Court further finds that the couplainants nered in the caption of the original
bill own the 4,45 acres described in Paragraph 2 of the original bill as
tenantgs in comeon and that their interest in the said sum of Eleven Thousand
Six Rundred Twenty-Four & §7/100 ($11,624.87) Dollars would ba as follows:

Mary Broadway, 1/6)

rattie Garrect, 1/6;

Jeff Collier, 1/303

Marblercne Cowvley and Olevia Miller, 1/12 each, subject to the
dower interestv of Imola Collier, thoir mother;

)

.




